SIGHT

Onsight Computer Vision & loT
User Guide

STREAM

LIBRESTREAM.COM



Copyright
Onsight Workspace User Guide

Doc #: 400366 01 Rev C
February 2023 (v11.4.16)

Information in this document is subject to change without notice. Reproduction in any manner whatsoever without the written
permission of Librestream is strictly forbidden.

Copyright Notice:

Copyright 2004-2022 Librestream Technologies Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.

Patents Notice:

United States Patent # 7,221,386, together with additional patents pending in Canada, the United States, and other countries, all of
which are in the name of Librestream Technologies Inc.

Trademark Notice

Librestream, the Librestream logo, Onsight, Onsight Expert, Onsight Mobile, Onsight Connect, Onsight Embedded, Onsight Enterprise,
Onsight Platform Manager, Onsight Teamlink, Onsight Workspace and Onsight Management Suite are either registered trademarks or
trademarks of Librestream Technologies Incorporated in Canada, the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.



Contents

Copyright ii
1. OVERVIEW 5
1.1. Introduction 5

1.2. Onsight Platform Manager Setup 5
1.2.1. Enabling Onsight Platform Manager Settings & Client Policy 6

2. COMPUTER VISION TAGGING 9
2.1, CrEALE ThE TAG LISt iieeeumerreeesrereeeiseeeeessseeeesses e eessss e essss e cessss e ss s s8R 8RR R84 8884588245888 R8s 9

2.2. Manage the Tag List .10

2.3. Edit the Tag List 10

2.4. Update the Tag List... 1

2.5. WOTKSPACE - REFIESNING The TG LiST. . iveeeueeeeeemeeeeeemeeeeeesieeeeessseseessssseseesssseeecessssessesssss s eesss s essss s sss 8888 Rt 12

3. OBJECTS 13
3.1. Object Classification 13

3.2. Object Detection......... 13

4. WORKSPACE — AUTO-TAGGING IMAGES 15
5. loT VISUALIZATION 17
5.1. loT Search 17

5.2. loT Search Results 17

6. VISUALIZATION MODES 19
6.1. Graphs 19

6.2. Gauges 19

6.3. Tables 20

6.4. Displaying Visualizations on the Viewer......... ...20

6.5. Visualization Toolbar........ ...20

7. FILE PROPERTIES 21
7.1. Keywords.. .21

7.2, OCR TaAGS..rrruuuurmmeseresmuasmmesssesssssssmmessssssssssssassssssssesssssesssssssssssasesssessssssssessssssssssssessssssssssssesessesessssssssesssssssessssmaesssssssssssssessssssssssnmsanssssssssssnsssssssssssssnsanssssssesss 22

7.3. loT Assets 22

8. COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT 23
8.1. Using Computer Vision Within Onsight Connect 24
Appendices 27
ENG USEI LICENSE AGIEEMENT....covuucveerceimncrimrcesinsesisessisnesssssesssesessssseecssssesssssesssssesessssesssssesssssessseseessssessssssesssssesssssesessssesssssesssssesssessessanessssnssssnessssmesessssessiseses 27
Contact Sales 27
Contact Support 27







1. OVERVIEW

i= Choke valve 7 11 languages v
Carburetor.jpg Objects
Article  Talk Read Edit View history
From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia
This article has multiple issues. Please help improve it or discuss  [hide]

these issues on the talk page. (Learn now and wnen to remove these template

messages)
\) « This article needs additional citations for verification. (August 2022)
« The examples and perspective in this article may not represent a full
view of the subject. (April 2019)

In internal combustion engines with carburetors, a choke valve or choke modifies the air pressure in the intake manifold,
thereby altering the air—fuel ralio entering the engine. Choke valves are generally used in naturally aspirated engines to
supply a richer fuel mixture when starting the engine. Most choke valves in engines are butterfly valves mounted
upstream of the carburetor jet to produce a higher partial vacuum, which increases the fuel draw.

In heavy industrial or fluid engineering contexts, including oil and gas production, a choke valve or choke is a particular
design of valve with a solid cylinder placed inside another slotted or perforated cylinder.

Carburetor [edi]

Computer Vision (CV) Custom Links enable Onsight Connect to open a browser or external application based on detected objects
within an image. For example, a user analyzes an image in Onsight Connect and a piece of equipment is detected and tagged in the
image. The user will select the tagged equipment object in the image to open a browser with a schematic or documentation page from
your website. Alternatively, you can use your custom application to be launched with the equipment part number as a parameter to start
an inspection workflow.

1.1. Introduction

This guide describes Computer Vision services on the Onsight Platform. When a user logs into Onsight Connect with Computer
Vision (CV) enabled they can capture content and tag it using Optical Character Recognition (OCR), Object Classification and
Object Detection. OCR capabilities have been extended to recognize barcodes and QR codes and include the capability to use regular
expressions using Regex to process text for pattern matching, recognition and validation. Internet of Things (loT) services can assign loT
asset properties to images using tags and display real-time loT aggregate data as a visualization in the viewer.

1.2. Onsight Platform Manager Setup

@5 -

SETTINGS

@sces

SETTINGS

Onsight Platform Manager (OPM) Setup requires Artificial Intelligence (Al) Settings, Computer Vision Adaptable Programmable Interface
(API) parameters and Client Policy settings to function. You will need:

1. A Computer Vision license
2. Al Settings for Computer Vision API that include an Endpoint and the necessary Parameters.
3. Client Policy must be enabled and set to include the appropriate values for :

> CV Document Link URL

- Document Link URL for OCR, barcodes, and QR codes

,'* Note: The CV Document Link URL field is required to support all computer vision functions. The Document
Link URL for OCR, barcodes, and QR codes field is necessary to support document linking for OCR, QR and
barcode scanning.

Related information
Enabling Onsight Platform Manager Settings & Client Policy (on page 6)

5 1 - OVERVIEW



1.2.1. Enabling Onsight Platform Manager Settings & Client Policy

In this task, you enable and setup Computer Vision for your organization.

1. Login to OPM Administrator portal.

2. Navigate to Settings > Client Policy.

3. Click the Choose Settings Lh_’:;r icon. The Choose Settings window appears.

Choose Settings [

[®] Description
Login

SIP

Media Configurations
Bandwidth Control
Calls

External Guest Users
Networking
TeamLink

Firewall Detect
Workspace

EOO0D0OO0O0OOOC

Artificial Inteligence

[ Auto Tag Images

[0 Transcription Language
[ Custom Messages

[0 Login

[ Recording

4. Locate and expand the Artificial Intelligence category and enable the Al Setting, Document Link URL for OCR, barcodes,

and QR codes , and CV Document Link URL check boxes and click OK.

@smm’ ATFORM M USERS  EXTERNALCONIACTS  SETTINGS  STATISTICSANDEVENTS  CUSTOMMESSAGES

SETTINGS

ACCOUNT  USERS  SECURTY  SSO  SP  WORKSPACE  SOFTWARE  CLENTPOLCY  CLENTPERMSSONS  SWS  CUSTOMZATON  APIKEYS  AISETTNGS

CLIENT POLICY.

[(hvses [T e

Description Vale

OV Document Link URL.

Document Link URL for OCR, barcodes, and QR codes

o save || Reset changes

5. Select an Al Setting from the drop-down menu.

Artifical Intelligence

Al Settng Producton

6. Locate the CV Document Link URL settings and enter the URL that will be used for processing document links. You can choose
to add the tag { { doc}} at any point in the URL. The {{doc}} portion of the URL will be replaced with the name of the detected

object. For example,

a. Set the CV Document Link URL to htt ps://acne. portal . con®?i t en={{doc}}.

Tip: When Onsight Connect user performs image analysis on an image of a steam powered train, within the
image a SteamEngine object is detected, and a titled bounding box is drawn around the SteamEngine.

b. When the Onsight Connect user taps the SteamEngine object in the image. The CV Document Link URL {{doc}} tag is

replaced with SteamEngine and a browser is opened to https://acme.portal.com?item=SteamEngine.

Note: If the {{doc}} tag is omitted, the detected object will instead be appended to the end of the URL.

1 - OVERVIEW



7. Enter information within the Document Link URL for OCR, barcodes, and QR codes field and include the option to use a
regular expression using Regex language as necessary.

8. Click Save on the Client Policy page.
Note: Custom Links will not work if Local Privacy Mode is enabled for your domain, group or user account.

This completes the procedure.

1 - OVERVIEW



1 - OVERVIEW



2. COMPUTER VISION TAGGING

Objects @ @ < Properties

Summary

File ChillerSerialNum
Name berjpg

2021/09/15

Date/Time 17:03:48

Size 540 KB

Resolution 2560x1440

Properties

|
QG
2
o
3
Q
O

Author

6]
S
)
K

Title

Figure 2-1 Image Properties

Computer Vision is applied to Onsight images to generate a list of tags. The tags are saved to an image an

d are displayed as part of

the image properties within the Onsight application and Workspace (if enabled). Click the Information icon to display image

properties. Tags are searchable within Workspace.

Related information
FILE PROPERTIES (on page 21)

2.1. Create the Tag List

IMG_00005_A jpgObjects D 0 &

]

SERML
KUMBER
SAFE WORKING
PRESS
DIFF. PRES:
RANGE
BELLOWS
FILL Liowig

Figure 2-2 Tags List

Cancel

0-400 INWC

200A-55124

2500

Save to Image + C

Select an image and the click the Computer Vision {% icon to generate the tags list. The first time you display the tags list, two types

of tags will be displayed:
- OCR Tags (Text that was read) or

- Object Tags (Objects that were identified in the image).

Note: The tags in the list are text that was read or objects that were detected within the image using Computer Vision (CV).

2 - COMPUTER VISION TAGGING



2.2. Manage the Tag List

Consider that:

- OCR Tags are text read from characters in the images. E.g.,

A label that reads “200A-55124" is read in the image and (cancel | [ ok |
an OCR Tag with the text “200A-55124" is created.

Save to Image + G

Object Tags identify objects that were detected in the
image and are identified in the list by having a percentage OMOOINIWE
of certainty below the Tag. If the object’s location can be
detected, then the object will be outlined by a bounding
box that includes the object's title. E.g., A pump is located
in the image, it is identified and its location is determined.
An Object Tag: “Pump” is created in the list. When viewing M
the image, a bounding box will be placed around the
pump with the title, "Pump”.

200A-55124

2500

Figure 2-3 Tags List
* Click OK to exit and save the tags to the image.

Note:

1. By default, tags that are in the list will be added to the image when you click OK.

2. Delete any tags you do not wish to save in the image prior to clicking OK. If you do not want to save any tags, then
deselect Save to Image check box before clicking OK or click Cancel.

3. Previously edited tags will not be deleted when saving a refreshed list of tags. Please review the results to avoid
duplication.

Tags that have been saved to an image will be displayed on the Properties page for that image. Click the Information icon to
display the tags. Refer to FILE PROPERTIES (on page 21) for more information.

2.3. Edit the Tag List

To edit an existing tag list, select an image and click the Computer [ o |
Vision icon. The tags will display as one of two types:

Save to Image + O

1. OCR Tag (Text that was read).

0-400 IN WC

2. Object Tag (an object that was identified) in the image.
200A-55124

The tags that display within the list were previously saved within
the image and were created using Computer Vision (CV). 200

Figure 2-4 Tags List

10 2 - COMPUTER VISION TAGGING



Tag edit functions include:
7 i o
« Manually Add , Edit , or Delete tags within the list.

* Click the Refresh icon to update your tag list.

« Click OK to exit and save the updated tags to the image.

Note:

1. By default, tags that are in the list will be added to the image when you click OK.

2. Delete any tags you do not wish to save in the image prior to clicking OK. If you do not want to save any tags, then
deselect Save to Image check box before clicking OK or click Cancel.

3. Previously edited tags will not be deleted when saving a refreshed list of tags. Please review the results to avoid
duplication.

2.4. Update the Tag List

If you want to update the tags list, you can apply CV to the image [ ok |

again by clicking the Refresh icon.

The list will be updated with the original list of tags. Clicking OK
will merge your new tags with the original tags attached to the 0-400 IN WC
image. If the Workspace option is enabled for your profile, the
updated tags list will be uploaded to Workspace. i

Save to Image + G

2500

Figure 2-5 Tags List
Tag update functions include:
* Click the Refresh icon to update the tag list.
« Manually Add , Edit ‘5?‘, or Delete @ tags within the list.

* Click the Refresh icon within the list. You can also search tags for IoT assets.

« Click OK to exit and save the tags to the image. This will merge the tags with any previously saved tags.

« Click Cancel to exit without saving your changes.

1 2 - COMPUTER VISION TAGGING



2.5. Workspace - Refreshing the Tag List

When Onsight Workspace is enabled for your profile, refreshing
the tags list for an image will automatically upload the changes to
Workspace. These changes are saved to Workspace as a working
copy of the original image. Login to Workspace and preview

an image. Click or tap the Version drop-down menu and select
Create Version to save the updated image with the new tags list.
The original image with the original tags is preserved. E.g., The
original image is v1.0, the updated image with the new tags will
be saved as v1.1.

 Within Onsight Connect, you can click the Refresh
icon to update the tag list.

SUMMARY

» Now, you can further manage the list by deleting, adding

g ml-" o
or editing tags.

Figure 2-6 Create Version within Workspace
« Click OK to exit and save the tags to the image. This

will merge the tags with any previously saved tags and

automatically upload the changes to Workspace.

Note: The Workspace option Auto-upload Media does not need to be enabled for automatic updates of the image to occur.
That feature operates independently i.e., it automatically uploads content to Workspace when a call ends. CV Tagging auto-

updates Workspace regardless of how images were initially uploaded, i.e., automatically when a call ended or manually by a
user.

12 2 - COMPUTER VISION TAGGING



3. OBJECTS

Objects are assets with metadata applied. Object metadata can be described as one of two types:

* Object classification
* Object detection

Related information
Object Classification (on page 13)
Object Detection (on page 13)

3.1. Object Classification

Object classification places objects into categories. Once CV has
been applied to an image, any objects that were categorized . —

are listed within the Tags screen as objects. Object classification st () 17 ©
enables you to search for objects within categories in your
repository. Objects within the tag list will have a Degree of
certainty listed below represented by a percentage. This indicates
the system’s confidence in the classification of the object.

- Power Valve Cover
L sseEn

2 Automatic Choke
99.03%

- Pump Cover & Lever
96.85%

~  ldle Adjust

-~ Choke Pulldown

< Throttle Plates

L 9302%

- Throttle Lever
s249%

- Carburetor_Ford_2150
42.10%

Figure 3-1 Tags List

When you exit the tag list by clicking OK the image’s keywords will update with the object classifications. E.g., engine.

+ From the Tags list click OK to exit and save the tags to the image.

* Objects that were categorized are added to the image’s Properties as keywords.

) Note: When you click Cancel to exit without saving your changes, the object keywords will not be added to the image
properties.

3.2. Object Detection

Object detection identifies the location of objects within an image.
Once CV has been applied to an image, any objects that were
identified will have Bounding Boxes drawn around them. This
enables you to identify the location of objects within the image.
Objects within the Tags list will always have a degree of certainty
listed below them as a percentage.

,'* Note: The location of an object is not always able to be
defined within an image. If there are no bounding boxes
in your image, then the objects could not be located. E.g.,
Some objects may not be completely contained within

the frame of the image therefore their location cannot be
defined.

Figure 3-2 Objects with Bounding Boxes

13 3 - OBJECTS



Bounding boxes will have their object’s title included. Once you exit the Tags list by clicking OK the image preview window will be
updated with the object bounding boxes. To hide the bounding boxes, click to disable the Objects check box.

* From the Tags list, you can click OK to save the tags to the image and exit.
+ Objects that were detected will be added to the image's properties as Keywords and have bounding boxes.

« The image preview will now include Bounding Boxes around the objects.

Note: When you click Cancel to exit without making changes, object bounding boxes do not display.

14 3 - OBJECTS



4. WORKSPACE — AUTO-TAGGING IMAGES

When uploading images to Workspace, if auto-tagging is enabled
for your profile, your captured images are tagged without having

to click the Computer Vision icon. This enables the user to
edit tags in Workspace rather than immediately after a remote
expert session has ended. This feature can be controlled by
your OPM administrator using Client Policy . Within OPM, click
Settings > Client Policy > Artificial Intelligence > Auto Tag
Images.

00

If Workspace and auto-tagging are enabled, images are
automatically tagged when a call has ended (Auto-upload) or
when images are manually uploaded.

a1 - T =
Figure 4-1 Keywords

15 4 - WORKSPACE — AUTO-TAGGING IMAGES



16

4 - WORKSPACE — AUTO-TAGGING IMAGES



5. loT VISUALIZATION

Save to Image + G Save to Image + O

€6700583-59ad-439¢c-9cd7-e9c7b99bbde3.chiller-01.5 Q €6700583-59ad-439¢c-9cd7-e9c7b99bbde3.chiller-01.5 )

IsSimulated Y Temperature min=45, max=200, min_warning=50, max_warning=150,

e6700583-59ad-439c-9cd7-e9c7hb99bbde3.chiller-01.1 Q €6700583-59ad-439¢c-9cd7-e9¢c7h99bbde3.chiller-01.1

Figure 5-1 Searching Tags & Search Results

When IoT Visualization is enabled, tags may be searched as loT Assets. A Search O\ icon. displays beside tags that can be searched as
loT assets. When performing searches, consider that:

 To query an OCR Tag as an loT asset, click the Search O\ icon beside the OCR Tag. If the Tag has an loT Asset Identifier(ID),
the properties of the IoT Asset Tag are returned and placed at the top of the list as an loT Asset Tag. Refer to |oT Search Results
(on page 17).

« loT Visualization for the loT Asset TAG is enabled by default. This will display the loT Asset Properties on the main viewer as

an overlay. You can disable it by clicking the Visualization Cg} icon.

* Click the Add (Plus) icon to manually add a tag. You can query it as an loT Asset ID (if IoT Visualization is enabled) by

clicking the Search O\ icon. Manually added tags are displayed within the OCR section of the Properties panel. An loT Asset
Tag contains loT properties that were previously returned from an loT Hub.

Note: [oT Asset tags are read-only. They may only be deleted from the Tags list. They are not editable.

5.1. loT Search

Each Tag has a Search Q icon beside it in the list. Clicking the search icon beside a Tag will check whether it's recognized as an loT
Asset ID in the loT Hub.

When the results are returned from the loT Hub the list will be updated. If the Asset ID is not found it will be labeled as ‘Not Available’.
Refer to loT Search Results (on page 17) for more details.

5.2. loT Search Results

When a tag has been searched and identified as an loT Asset, its properties are tagged to the image and are displayed as a visualization

on the viewer. The Visualization ﬂ icon indicates it is selected for display in the main viewer.

Toggle loT Visualization by clicking the Visualization ﬁ icon beside the IoT Asset Tag in the tag list. The currently selected loT Asset
visualization will be placed at the top of the list.

Once Visualization is enabled you can change the display mode by clicking the Visualization ﬂ icon. Refer to VISUALIZATION
MODES (on page 19) for more details.

17 5 - loT VISUALIZATION



18

5 - loT VISUALIZATION



6. VISUALIZATION MODES

chiller-sensors;v1 chiller-sensors;v1
03

chiller-sensors;v1

e
[A]
¥
M
X

Pressure (Psig)
Figure 6-1 Visualization Modes: Graph, Gauge & Table

An |oT asset’s properties can be displayed using three visualization modes:
1. Graph
2. Gauge
3. Table

Each mode can be used to display a property e.g., pressure, temperature or humidity. The visualizations are updated periodically and
display real-time data from the last reported update from the loT hub.

6.1. Graphs

z
l-';r)

chiller-sensors;v1  156.70

chiller-sensors;v1

A
¥l
X

Figure 6-2 Graph Visualizations

A Graph displays time series data for an IoT asset. The values displayed are over the time period shown on the X-axis of the graph.
The X-axis can be adjusted to display time in increments of 1, 10, 30 or 60 minutes. The warning and critical ranges are color coded on
the graph. Yellow horizontal lines indicate the Warning range. Red horizontal lines indicate the Critical range. For example, a sensor’s
pressure property is displayed over a period of time indicating the current value as well as the trend over time. The current value is
displayed in the upper right-hand corner of the graph. It is color-coded to match its position in the range of values, normal (green),
warning (yellow) and critical (red).

6.2. Gauges

chiller-sensors;v1 chiller-sensors;v1 chiller-sensors:v1

£

Pressure (Psig)
Figure 6-3 Gauge Visualizations

Pressure (Psig) Pressure (Psig)

A Gauge displays real-time data for an loT asset. Gauges are updated periodically displaying the value of the property at the time of
the update. For example, a sensor’s pressure value is displayed on a gauge. Each gauge is color-coded to match the Normal (green),
Warning (yellow) and Critical (red) ranges for the 10T asset. In these examples, the pressure value displays and is color-coded to match
its current position in the range of values.

19 6 - VISUALIZATION MODES



6.3. Tables

chiller-sensors;v1 chiller-sensors;v1

Figure 6-4 Table Visualizations

A Table displays real-time data for an loT asset that is updated periodically. The table displays the reported value at the time of the
update as well as other related properties such as: The unit of measure, e.g., pressure, temperature, or humidity, the last reported value,
the time of the update, the Min value, the Max value and the Warning and Critical Range values.

6.4. Displaying Visualizations on the Viewer

chiller-sensors:v1

147.09

Pressure (Psig)

Figure 6-5 Displaying Visualizations within the Viewer

When an loT asset is selected in the Tags list for Visualization, there are three display modes: Graph, Gauge and Table. Each mode can
display the loT Asset’s properties, e.g., A pump may have Temperature, Humidity and Pressure as properties. Click the Visualization

(‘;} icon to change the mode.

6.5. Visualization Toolbar

The Visualization Toolbar options includes the following functions:

. Move - Change the location of the visualization on the viewer.

||
. Next - Navigate to the next |oT Property e.g., temperature, pressure or
humidity.

b
. Previous - Navigate to the previous loT Property.

b
. Visualization - Navigate to the next view e.g., graph, gauge or table.

. Exit - Close the visualization.

Figure 6-6 Visualization Toolbar

20 6 - VISUALIZATION MODES



7. FILE PROPERTIES

Once tags have been added to an image they can be viewed by
clicking the Information icon to reveal the Properties panel.

The Properties panel contains standard information that is
applied to all images:

* Summary
> File Name
- Date/Time
> Size
> Resolution
* Properties
° Author
> Title
> Description
> Keywords - Can be manually added to any image.

- Imported Metadata - Can be displayed if imported by
Call APIs.

7.1. Keywords

Tags that are generated through Computer Vision object

detection display within the Keywords field within the Properties
section.

Tip: You can manually edit the keywords. When looking
at the Tags list, Objects will have their degree of certainty
listed below them. For example, object1, object2 and
object3.

21

QObjects @) E

<

Properties

Summary

File
Name

ChillerSerialNurn

oerpg

202100115
17.03.48

540 KB

Date/Time
Size

Resolution 2560x1440

Author

Title

Figure 7-1 Properties Panel

) Note: Computer Vision tags will be displayed within the

Properties Panel in separate sections: Keywords, OCR or
loT.

Properties

Suaithor

Description

Keywiords

objectl object? object3

Figure 7-2 Keywords

7 - FILE PROPERTIES



22

7.2. OCR Tags

Tags that are generated through Computer Vision OCR will be
placed in the OCR section. You can click Delete to remove all tags
in the section. When looking at the tags list OCR text will have a

Search O\ icon beside it.

7.3. loT Assets

Tags that are identified as loT Asset IDs will be placed in their own
loT section. The Asset ID will be in the title of each section and will
list the asset’s properties. You can click Delete to remove the loT
tags from the image properties. When looking at the Tags list loT

Asset Ids will have a Visualization Cg} icon beside them.

04000 TN WC

Figure 7-3 OCR Tags

IsSimuluked

TI_-'.'lIHI;.I'.I_IH'I

Pressure

Hurmadsty

e oitical =60 mus_criteal=80

1_enticsl=140 max_gnitieal= 160

mar_cntichl =65 mdke_crical=T5

CH101

Figure 7-4 loT Assets

7 - FILE PROPERTIES



8. COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT

Access Computer Vision functionality from within Onsight

Connect. Access Files and browse to where your images are
stored.

Image Files and Location

Depending on your device, images can be located within different
locations:

* My Files (PC, iOS, Android)
* File System (PC)

- Camera Roll (iOS)

- Gallery (Android)

Locate the image file and click or tap Computer Vision to
run Al on the image.

23

O
Y
©
<
s
Q
®

[ Delete Folder

]

Figure 8-1 PC

My Files Gallery

T *J"ﬁi_lz
Bioioim

Sl

Me &b, O

Figure 8-2 Android

© L & < B ¢ O

Figure 8-3 iOS

8 - COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT



8.1. Using Computer Vision Within Onsight Connect

1. Capture an image using your camera.
2. Launch Onsight Connect and click or tap the Files icon from the Left Toolbar. Navigate and browse to where your image
is stored, as defined by your device:
o My Files (PC, iOS, Android)
o File System (PC)
- Camera Roll (iOS)

> Gallery (Android)

® Librestream Onsight Connect  File Edit View U

ﬂj FILES

9:19:34 (Shania T)

da Marshall)

Figure 8-4 Files

3. Select an image and click or tap the Computer Vision icon to analyze the image.

- Power Valve Cover
8%

2 Automatic Choke
- Pump Cover & Lever
2 Idle Adjust
~  Choke Pulldown
~  Throttle Plates

A 2 -+ Throttle Lever
~  Carburetor_Ford_2150

5] 20070512 184 < — = —
Figure 8-5 Running Computer Vision on an Image

4. Within the Tags window, enable the Save to Image check box and click OK. Detected objects will have a Titled bounding box
drawn around them.

24 8 - COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT



ght Connect  File  Edit
= Carburetor.jpg Objects
91934 (Shania T)

choke
™ puildown

13:44119 (Shania T) e T automatic
choke *

valve idle
- adjust

18:43:13 (David B)

[

93719 (Amanda Marshal

181611

Figure 8-6 Detected Objects with Bounding Boxes

5. Click or tap within an obj ect’ s boundi ng box to access the CV Document Link URL and open a browser document or
external app for the object.

i= Choke valve A 11 languages v

Article  Talk Read Edit View history

From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

This article has multiple issues. Please help improve it or discuss  [hide]

these issues on the talk page. (Learn how and when to remove these tempiate

/\) messages)
+ This article needs additional citations for verification. (August 2022)
« The examples and perspective in this article may not represent a full
view of the subject. (April 2019)

In internal combustion engines with carburetors, a choke valve or choke modifies the air pressure in the intake manifold,
thereby altering the air—fuel ratio entering the engine. Choke valves are generally used in naturally aspirated engines to
supply a richer fuel mixture when starting the engine. Most choke valves in engines are butterfly valves mounted
upstream of the carburetor jet to preduce a higher partial vacuum, which increases the fuel draw.

In heavy industrial or fluid engineering contexts, including oil and gas production, a choke valve or choke is a particular
design of valve with a solid cylinder placed inside another slotted or perforated cylinder.

Carburetor [edit]

Figure 8-7 Document Link URL

Note: If the constructed URL is not valid, an error message will be displayed.

This completes the procedure.

8 - COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT



26

8 - COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT



Appendices

End User License Agreement

This software is licensed under the terms of an End User License Agreement (EULA). The latest EULA version can be found at:

http://librestream.com/support-archives/termsofuse/

Contact Sales

Contact your sales representative to involve our professional services team in setting-up and training your CV model to recognize
objects. We can also assist you in managing your CV links from one central location on the web.

Contact Support

For support, please contact:
» Email: support@librestream.com
» Web: https://librestream.com/contact-us-support/

* Phone: 1.800.849.5507, or +1.204.487.0612

Figure 9-1 Contact Support QR Code

27 9 - Appendices


http://librestream.com/support-archives/termsofuse/
mailto:support@librestream.com
https://librestream.com/contact-us-support/

Index

Special Characters
(loT) 5

A
Add 10, 11
Add (Plus) icon 17
Adding 12
Adding Tags 12
Administrator Portal 6
Al 23,23
Android 23, 23, 24
Artificial Intelligence 6, 15
Asset ID 17, 22
Asset's Properties 22
Assets 13,13, 13
Assist 27
Author 21
Auto-tag Images 15
Auto-tagging Images 15
Auto-Updates 12
Auto-upload 15
Auto-upload Media 12
Automatic Updates 12

Barcode Scanning 5
Barcodes 5

Bounding Box 10
Bounding Boxes 13, 24
Browser 5, 6, 6, 24

Call Ends 12

Call Has Ended 15
Camera 24

Camera Roll 23, 24
Cancel 10, 10, 11, 13, 13
Capabilities 5

Captured 15

Categories 13

Central Location 27
Certainty 10, 13
Changes 11, 13

Check box 13

Choose Settings 6
Clicking 17

Client Policy 6, 6, 15
Close 20

Color-coded 19, 19
Computer Vision 5, 5,5, 9,9, 9, 10, 15, 21, 23, 23, 23, 24, 24, 24
Computer Vision API 5
Computer Vision OCR 22
Computer Vision Tags 21
Confidence 13

Contact Support 27
Contact Support QR Code 27
Content 12

Controlled 15

Create Version 12
Critical 19, 19

Critical Range 20
Current Value 19
Currently Selected 17
Custom Application 5

Custom Links 5, 6

CV9 11,24

Cv Document Link Url 6
CV Document Link URL 5
CvImage 12

CV Links 27

CV Model 27

Cv Tagging 12

Date/Time 21
Default 10, 10
Degree of Certainty 13
Degree Of Certainty 21

Delete 10, 10, 10, 11, 11, 22, 22

Deleted 17
Deleting 12
Deleting Tags 12
Description 21
Deselect 10, 10
Detected 9
Detected Object 6
Detected Objects 5, 24
Disabled 13
Display 13, 19
Display Mode 17
Displayed 10

Displaying Visualizations on the Viewer 20
Displaying Visualizations within the Viewer 20

Document Link URL 24

Document Link URL for OCR, barcodes, and QR codes 5

Documentation Page 5
Domain 6
Duplication 10, 10

Edit 10, 10, 11, 11, 15
Editable 17

Editing 12

Editing Tags 12

Email 27

Enabled 15, 15, 17
Enabled Profile 12

End User License Agreement 27

Endpoint 5

Equipment Part Number 5
Error Message 24

EULA 27

Exit 10, 10, 11, 12, 20
Exited 13

External App 24

External Application 5

File Name 21

File Properties 10, 21, 21
File System 23, 24

Files 23, 24

Frame 13

Gallery 23, 24

Gauge 19, 20, 20
Gauge Visualizations 19
Gauges 19



Graph 19, 20, 20 Next 20

Graph Visualizations 19 Normal 19, 19
Graphs 19 Not Available 17, 17
Green 19 o
Group 6 Object 6, 10
H Object Classification 5, 13, 13, 13
Humidity 19, 20, 20, 20 Object Detection 5, 13, 13, 13, 13, 21
| Object Tag 10, 10
Identified 17 Object Tags 9, 10
Image 5,9, 10, 10, 11, 12, 13, 17 Object1 21
Image Analysis 6 Object2 21
Image Files 23 Object3 21
Image Preview 13 Objects 9, 13, 13, 13,13
Image Properties 9, 9, 22 OCR5, 5, 21
Images 10, 15, 23 OCR Section 22
Imported Metadata 21 OCR Tag 10, 17
indexterms 13, 13, 21 OCR Tags 9, 10, 22
Information 10, 21 OCR Text 22
Inspection Workflow 5 oK 10, 11
Internet of Things 5 Onsight Application 9
i0S 23, 23, 24 Onsight Connect 5, 5, 6, 23, 24
loT 17,17, 21 Onsight Images 9
loT Aggregate Data 5 Onsight Platform 5
loT asset 19 Onsight Platform Manager 5
loT Asset 19, 19, 20, 20 OPM 5
loT Asset ID 17 OPM Administrator 15
loT Asset Ids 22 Optical Character Recognition 5
loT Asset IDs 22 Original 11
loT Asset Properties 5 Original Image 12, 12
loT Asset Tag 17 P
loT Asset Tags 17 Parameter 5
loT Asset’s Properties 20 Parameters 5
loT Assets 11, 17, 22 Pattern Matching 5
loT Hub 17,17, 17,19 PC 23, 23,24
loT Property 20 Percentage 10, 13
loT Search Results 17, 17 Periodically 19, 20
loT section 22 Phone 27
loT Visualization 17 Pressure 19, 20, 20, 20
K Pressure Property 19
Keywords 21 Pressure Value 19
L Preview Window 13
Last Reported Update 19 Previous 20
Last Reported Value 20 Previously Edited 10, 10
Left Toolbar 24 Professional Services Team 27
License 5 Profile 11, 15
Licensed 27 Properties 10, 13, 13, 17, 19, 20, 21, 21, 21
List 17 Properties panel 17
Local Privacy Mode 6 Property 19
Location 10, 13, 20, 23 Pump 10, 20
M Q
Main Viewer 17 QR5
Manage 10, 12 QR Codes 5
Managing 27 R
Manually 12 Range of Values 19, 19
Manually Add 10, 11 Read-only 17
Manually Uploaded 15 Real-time 5
Max Value 20 real-time Data 19, 20
Metadata 13, 13, 13 Real-time data 19
Min Value 20 Recognition 5
Mode 20 Recognize Objects 27
More Details 17 Red 19, 19
Move 20 Refresh 10, 10, 11, 12
My Files 23, 24 Refreshing The Tag List 12
N Regex 5
Navigate 20 Regular Expressions 5



Remote Expert Session 15 Visualization 5, 17, 17, 20, 20, 20, 22

Reported Value 20 Visualization icon 17, 17

Repository 13 visualization Modes 19

Resolution 21 Visualization Modes 17

results 17 Visualization Toolbar 20
W

Sales Representative 27 Warning 19, 19, 20

Save 6, 10, 10, 13 Web 27, 27

Save to Image 10, 10, 24 Website 5

Saved 13 Working Copy 12

Saving 11 Workspace 9, 11, 12, 12, 15

Schematic 5 X

Search 13,17, 17, 22 X-axis 19

Search Results 17 Y

Searchable 9 Yellow 19, 19

Sensor 19, 19

Services 5

Setting-up 27

Settings 6

Size 21

Software 27
Steamengine 6
Summary 21

Table 19, 20, 20

Table Visualizations 20
Tables 20

Tag 17, 17

Tag List 10, 10, 11, 17
Tagged 5

Tagged Equipment Object 5
Tagging 9

Tags 9, 11, 12,12, 15, 21, 21
Tags list 20

Tags List 13, 13, 17, 22, 22
Tags Window 24
Temperature 19, 20, 20, 20
Terms 27

Text 5,9, 10

Time of the Update 20
Time Period 19

Time Permitting 12

Time Series Data 19

Title 10, 13, 21, 22

Titled Bounding Box 6, 24
Toggle 17

Training 27

Unit of Measure 20

Update 11

Updated 17

Updated Tags 10

Upload Changes 12
uploading 15

Upper Right-hand Corner 19
URL 6

User Account 6

V1.0 12

V1.112
Validation 5
Value 19
Version 12
View 20

Viewer 5, 17, 20



	Onsight Computer Vision & IoT
	Copyright
	Onsight Workspace User Guide
	Copyright Notice:
	Patents Notice:
	Trademark Notice

	Contents
	1. OVERVIEW
	1.1. Introduction
	1.2. Onsight Platform Manager Setup
	1.2.1. Enabling Onsight Platform Manager Settings & Client Policy


	2. COMPUTER VISION TAGGING
	2.1. Create the Tag List
	2.2. Manage the Tag List
	2.3. Edit the Tag List
	2.4. Update the Tag List
	2.5. Workspace - Refreshing the Tag List

	3. OBJECTS
	3.1. Object Classification
	3.2. Object Detection

	4. WORKSPACE — AUTO-TAGGING IMAGES
	5. IoT VISUALIZATION
	5.1. IoT Search
	5.2. IoT Search Results

	6. VISUALIZATION MODES
	6.1. Graphs
	6.2. Gauges
	6.3. Tables
	6.4. Displaying Visualizations on the Viewer
	6.5. Visualization Toolbar

	7. FILE PROPERTIES
	7.1. Keywords
	7.2. OCR Tags
	7.3. IoT Assets

	8. COMPUTER VISION & ONSIGHT CONNECT
	8.1. Using Computer Vision Within Onsight Connect

	Appendices
	End User License Agreement
	Contact Sales
	Contact Support

	Index

